The presentation and analysis of the data gathered from respondents using the researcher's 

questionnaire are the topics of this chapter. The analysis was conducted in a way that improved 

the recommendations based on the findings. It also covers hypothesis testing. One hundred and 

thirty-three (133) questionnaires were provided to respondents; however, only 108 (81%) of 

them were returned. The entire distribution is represented by the collection of completed surveys. 

Analysis of Research Questions 

Department “A”: Personnel Data of Respondents